

ÖITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2008
(For prel.hearing)

P.R.RAVICHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the Board was not
validly constituted and it was so held by the Madras High Court in W.P.No.
11118/2008 and in series of writ petitions, disposed of by the learned single Judg
e
of Madras High Court on 24.9.2008.

Issue notice to the State as to whether the petitioner would also
be
entitled to get the same relief.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER