

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2008

P.R.RAVICHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar,AAG
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that Mr. Gowthaman, Advocate has filed change of vakalat in place of Mr. Ramasubramanian for petitioner. In view of the same, he prays and granted two weeks' time to get ready with the case.

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondent-State is permitted to file additional documents.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master