

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2008

P.R.RAVICHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU  
(Appln. for impleadment and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramaniam,Adv.  
Mr. Paari Vendhan,Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. subramonium Prasad,AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Mr. Santha Kumaran,Adv.  
Ms. K. Sasikala,Adv.  
Mr. Sourabh Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI.M.P. for impleadment is allowed.  
Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent returnable  
on 10th September, 2013.  
Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the copy  
of the writ petition and all connected papers to the office of the  
Attorney General.

....2/-

-2-

List on 10th September, 2013.

In the meantime, counsel for the petitioner is also  
permitted to inform the Attorney General that the matter will be heard  
on 10th September, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master